Gas Flow Sensor Series V1.3/20241007
XGZF5000_DataSheet_EN_V1.3 www.CFSensor.com 1 / 10
XGZF5000 AIR FLOW SENSOR
FEATURES
 MEMS mass gas flow technology
 Wide range from 5 to 300SLM
 Analog or Digital output optional
 Unidirectional and bidirectional flow optional

XGZF5000_DataSheet_EN_V1.3 www.CFSensor.com 3 / 10
PIN CONNECTION&DEFINITION
ORDER GUIDE
XGZ F 5 200 F L B - A0545 - A
XGZ Company Product Part Code
F Flow Sensor
4 5000 Series
200 Range: 200SCL
F Default: Standard Version; F: Fast Response Version
L Default: 8V ~24Vdc Power Supply; L: 5V±0.01Vdc Power Supply
B Default: Unidirectional; B:Bidirectional
A0545 Output Type A0545：Analog,0.5 ~4.5V; A1050: Analog 1.0 ~5.0V; D: Digital(I2C)
A Media A ：Air N: Nitrogen C: CO2 O:O2
RANGE EXAMPLE
Test Condition：VIN=12±0.01VDC，Ta=25℃; RH: 40％<RH<60％ Max. Working Temp. Range: -25℃ to +85℃
P/N Range Unit
XGZF5005 0-5 SLM
XGZF5012 0-12 SLM
XGZF5020 0-20 SLM
XGZF5035 0-35 SLM
XGZF5050 0-50 SLM
XGZF5100 0-100 SLM
XGZF5150 0-150 SLM
XGZF5200 0-200 SLM
XGZF5300 0-300 SLM
2.54mm 5 Pin Dubond Latch Connector
Analog Output PIN Definition
Digital Output PIN Definition
1 2 3 4 5
Vout VDD GND NC NC
1 2 3 4 5
NC VDD GND SDA SCL
Gas Flow Sensor Series V1.3/20241007
XGZF5000_DataSheet_EN_V1.3 www.CFSensor.com 4 / 10
FLOW CALCULATION
Analog Output
XGZF5200-A-A@0.5~4.5 V(Unidirectional)
Flow rate = [(Vout - 0.5 V)/4 V] x full scale flow rate
For example: XGZF5200-A-A, when reading the output voltage of 2.5V,
The Instantaneous flow rate is [(2.5V - 0.5V)/4V x 200 SLM] = 100 SLM
XGZF5200-B-A-A@0.5~4.5 V(Bidirectional)
Flow rate = [(Vout - 0.5 V)/2V] x full scale flow rate
For example: XGZF5200-B-A-A, when reading the output voltage of 1.0V,
The Instantaneous flow rate is [(1.0V - 2.5V)/2V x 200 SLM] = -150 SLM
Digital Output
XGZF5200-D-A
Flow rate = [I2C output reading]/proportionality factor K
Example: XGZF5200-D-A, when reading output 11055
Instantaneous flow rate is [11055]/100 = 110.55 SLM
XGZF5020-B-D-A
Flow rate = [I2C output reading]/proportionality factor K
Example: XGZF5200-B-D-A, when reading output 13040
Instantaneous flow rate is [13040]/1000 = 13.04 SLM
I2C PROTOCOL
The I2C protocol is a standard protocol for the exchange of information between integrated circuits or functional
units; the I2C bus uses a data line (SDA), plus a clock line (SCL) to complete the transmission of data and the expansion of
peripheral devices. the I2C bus has three data transmission speeds: standard, fast mode and high speed mode. The
standard is 100 Kbps and the fast mode is 400 Kbps (this sensor only supports the standard mode transmission speed).
The addressing of the individual nodes is soft addressing, which saves on chip select lines. The standard addressing byte
SLAM is 7 bits and can address 127 units. The default I2C address is 0x50
I2C Read FLOW Data Communication Format
7 BIT SLAVE ADDRESS FOLLOWED BY 2 BYTES OF FLOW DATA （READ MODE)
READ FLOW DATA
S 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 R A
1
5